THE WCCH STORY

Woodburn Christian Children's Home, a ministry of Christian Churches and Churches of Christ, is broadly supported by the Christian community. Since 1972, this state licensed residential child care facility has provided a Christian family environment for vulnerable children who experienced abuse/neglect. The WCCH program seeks to strengthen resilience, develop faith, and increase self-worth.

Woodburn Christian Children's Home is supported entirely by voluntary contribution. We receive no federal, state or county support. We are entirely dependent upon private contributors whose strong support enables this ministry to operate on a cash basis.

Woodburn Christian Children's Home operates very efficiently. Our cost of caring for a child is about half the cost of similar programs throughout the tristate area. Children are evaluated for placement on a "needs" basis. Family participation is on a sliding scale. Over the years, numerous children have been accepted for placement even though they had no ability to pay.





P.O. BOX 459

WOODBURN, IN 46797

OFFICE: 260-632-5551

FAX: 260-632-1600

WEBSITE: WWW.WCCHONLINE.ORG

WCCH LEGACY FUND



WOODBURN CHRISTIAN CHILDREN'S HOME

P.O. BOX 459 WOODBURN, IN 46797 OFFICE: 260-632-5551 FAX: 260-632-1600

WEBSITE: WWW.WCCHONLINE.ORG

A GIFT THAT WILL STAND THE TEST OF TIME

How would you like to give a gift that will stand the test of time? Your gift in Memory of someone who has gone before you... Your gift in Honor of a friend or family member who has everything they need... Your gift from the blessings of your life as they are shared with others through inclusion in your Will or estate plan... Your gift will do just that as a part of the WCCH Legacy Fund.

Please take a moment and consider this invitation to give a gift that will stand the test of time. Your gift may make the difference in where someone will spend eternity. It is our mission and prayer that your gift will be passed from life to life in an unbroken line of opportunity for young people to live their lives for God.



HISTORY OF LEGACY FUND

In 2002, the Board of Directors of the Woodburn Christian Children's Home authorized the establishment of a special endowment fund to be used for the continued support and welfare of WCCH. This special fund was created as a way for generations of Christians to uphold the WCCH vision statement found in James 1:27, "Religion that God our Father accepts as pure and faultless is this: to look after orphans and widows in distress and to keep oneself from being polluted by the world." Over 20 years later the fund continues to be supported by generations of Kingdom servants, longtime supporters, and friends of WCCH. At the time of the resolution the Board named longtime Director Denny Baker as an example of someone who lived sacrificially for the betterment of others and thus named the fund. Since 2002. hundreds and hundreds of names have been added to the list of contributors alongside Denny. Together, their work in the lives of children stands as a lasting legacy.

AN ENDOWMENT FUND

This fund is an endowment fund. The principal contributions shall remain intact with the interest being used substantially to support WCCH in the sponsorship of children whose parents or guardians do not have the financial means to pay the associated program costs.

DESIGNATED GIFTS

The WCCH Board has further resolved that all gifts given "In Memory" and all gifts given "In Honor" will be allocated to the Legacy Fund. In addition, the board has established a policy that a minimum of 20% of any gift received by bequest will be allocated to the Legacy Fund with provision for up to 100% to be designated to the fund as specified in the Will or estate plan.

Please Designate My Gift

☐ In Honor of:
Name
☐ In Memory of:
Name
I would like information about including WCCH on my Will or estate plan
Send an Acknowledgment Card to:
Name
Address
Send my Receipt to:
Contributor (Your Name)
Address
Phone
Email

Woodburn Christian Children's Home

P.O. Box 459 Woodburn, IN 46797 Office: 260-632-5551 Fax: 260-632-1600

Website: www.wcchonline.org